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Subject: Directive - Unopposed motions before Van Niekerk AJ on 9 June 2023

Attachments: Directive - Van Niekerk AJ - unopposed motions - 9 June 2023.pdf; Unopposed motion roll - Van
Niekerk AJ - 9 June 2023.pdf

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find herewith the directive and unopposed motion roll with regard to unopposed motions before Van Niekerk AJ on
9 June 2023.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill/Acting Judge Van Niekerk
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE VAN NIEKERK

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8t Floor

Tel: (012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE VAN NIEKERK AJ ON
9 JUNE 2023

1.

There must be compliance with Practice Directive 2 of 2022, paragraph 164
before 16h00 on 7 June 2023.

2.

All matters will be dealt with in open court from 10h00 on 9 June 2023.

Please verify the court venue on the day roll.



A hard copy of the draft order must be handed up in court and a copy of such

order must be uploaded on CaseLines before 16h00 on 7 June 2023.

4.

Draft orders should contain a disclaimer, indicating the date of hearing,
Judge’s names (i.e. Van Niekerk AJ), manner of hearing (i.e. Open Court)
and the name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing

attorney.

DISCLAIMER: This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose
name is reflected hereon, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is
submitted electronically to the parties or their legal representatives by e-mail.
This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case
Lines by the Judge or his/her Secretary/Registrar. The date of this Order is
deemed to be 9 June 2023.

5.

By the time of publication of the roll the following matters were not appearing
on Caselines: 53, 57, 58. Number 56 is appearing on Caselines but there

are no documents displayed.

6.

Matters that are to be removed or postponed should be communicated

timeously to the secretary at JHefer@judiciary.org.za.



mailto:JHefer@judiciary.org.za

7.

Introductions are to take please at 09:45. Counsel are to attend to room

8.10, 8" floor, Pretoria High Court building.

Joanna Hefer
Registrar: Acting Judge Van Niekerk

Gauteng Division, Pretoria



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

9 JUNE 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE VAN NIEKERK AJ

30. T MANDINYENYA VS

31.SJ MOHLALA VS
32. SAVANNAH C/ESTATE VS
33. NEDBANK VS

34. MOHAU & KGAUGELO CC VS

35. FRD BANK VS
36. ET POWANE VS
37. TS MASIU VS
38. T LETUMA VS

RAF

K P MOHLALA

JTMURANDU +1

S D MOFOKENG

COMMISSIONER SA REVENUE

J D ODENDAAL

RAF

RAF

RAF

613/18

5947/20

34023/22

14587/19

10743/20

10749/21

60173/21

3655/19

14148/21



39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

LOURENSE & KIE

CHANGING TIDES

H M MAKGOPELA

P MOKWAPE

REMOVED BY NOTICE

REDEFINE PROP

STD BANK

P K MADUNA

SHOBA PROJECTS

ABSA BANK

FRD BANK

FRD BANK

FRD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D O WALTER +4

D WHITE

VS RAF

NATIONAL COUNCIL CORRECTIONAL

SKMT SUNRISE INVEST

M S MTHETHWA

S LETSELA

CIPAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS

G T RICHTER

D J DHLAMINI

F P MOKABANE

L SIGABA

85886/19

59632/19

79141/14

049000/22

003626/23

001722/22

061656/22

027852/22

030543/22

010237/23

001099/23

008702/23



51. FRD BANK VS M B NGWENYA 003468/23

52. FNB BANK VS M ISMAIL 019186/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

53. MAMBA STRIKE/F VS A PETZER 008788/23
54. P S ADEKOYA VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 049160/22
55. ABSA BANK VS L R MAIFO 003945/22
56. FRD MORTGAGE VS U MATIJEKE 060745/22
57. FRD MORTGAGE VS G CFOURIE 034559/22
58. WESBANK VS H ALIFAX GROUP 009426/23
59. M WOOD VS NADONIX PTY LTD 048177/22

REMOVED BY NOTICE
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